

**CITY OF WOOSTER
NORTH END SANITARY SEWER
BID TABULATIONS
BID DATE: MARCH 16, 2023**

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE							BIDDER NAME :	G.E. Baker Construction		Dirt Dawg Excavating		Fechko Excavating	
ITEM	ODOT ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$64,500.00	\$ 64,500.00	\$52,320.00	\$ 52,320.00	\$28,665.00	\$ 28,665.00
2A	202	PIPE REMOVED	1,485	FT	\$ 10.00	\$ 14,850.00		\$ 5.00	\$ 7,425.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,425.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 14,850.00
2B	202	PAVEMENT REMOVED	159	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,590.00		\$ 3.00	\$ 477.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,385.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,590.00
2C	202	WALK REMOVED	64	SF	\$ 1.00	\$ 64.00		\$ 2.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 140.80
2D	202	CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED	105	FT	\$ 5.00	\$ 525.00		\$ 5.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 735.00
2E	202	MANHOLE REMOVED	6	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00		\$ 450.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00
2F	202	WET WELL TO MANHOLE CONVERSION	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$10,175.00	\$ 10,175.00	\$ 5,254.97	\$ 5,254.97	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
2G	202	VALVE VAULT ABANDONED	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00		\$ 6,900.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00
2H	202	DEMOLITION AND REMOVAL	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00		\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
3A	611	6" CONDUIT, SDR35	70	FT	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,250.00		\$ 190.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 46.19	\$ 3,233.30	\$ 184.00	\$ 12,880.00
3B	611	12" CONDUIT, SDR26	1,090	FT	\$ 115.00	\$ 125,350.00		\$ 146.00	\$ 159,140.00	\$ 214.07	\$ 233,336.30	\$ 165.00	\$ 179,850.00
3C	611	12" CONDUIT, SDR26 (CONCRETE ENCASED)	50	FT	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,500.00		\$ 172.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 228.05	\$ 11,402.50	\$ 229.00	\$ 11,450.00
3D	611	15" CONDUIT, SDR35	4,116	FT	\$ 165.00	\$ 679,140.00		\$ 136.00	\$ 559,776.00	\$ 166.60	\$ 685,725.60	\$ 169.70	\$ 698,485.20
3E	611	15" CONDUIT, SDR26	2,403	FT	\$ 180.00	\$ 432,540.00		\$ 179.00	\$ 430,137.00	\$ 192.61	\$ 462,841.83	\$ 208.50	\$ 501,025.50
4A	611	MANHOLE, 48" ID	19	EACH	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 123,500.00		\$ 5,074.00	\$ 96,406.00	\$ 8,216.78	\$ 156,118.82	\$ 6,475.00	\$ 123,025.00
4B	611	MANHOLE, 48" ID (DROP)	5	EACH	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 35,000.00		\$13,070.00	\$ 65,350.00	\$15,569.57	\$ 77,847.85	\$12,420.00	\$ 62,100.00
5	253	PAVEMENT REPAIR (MULTI-USE PATH)	15	SY	\$ 30.00	\$ 450.00		\$ 127.00	\$ 1,905.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 1,005.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,625.00
6	452	8" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC MS	132	SY	\$ 70.00	\$ 9,240.00		\$ 60.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 11,352.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 14,256.00
7	608	4" CONCRETE WALK	64	SF	\$ 6.00	\$ 384.00		\$ 9.00	\$ 576.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 768.00	\$ 24.50	\$ 1,568.00
8	609	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 2 MODIFIED	105	FT	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,150.00		\$ 40.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,350.00
9	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$ 8,467.00	\$ 8,467.00		\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$79,980.00	\$ 79,980.00
10	623	RIGHT-OF-WAY MONUMENT (PROPERTY PIN)	19	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 9,500.00		\$ 20.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 1,843.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,800.00
11A	832	SWPPP	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00		\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,606.00	\$ 8,606.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
11B	832	EROSION CONTROL	12,000	EACH	\$ 1.00	\$ 12,000.00		\$ 1.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 12,000.00
12A	SPECIAL	FOUNDATION AGGREGATE (ODOT #1 AND #2 LIMESTONE)	50	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00		\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 3,800.00
12B	SPECIAL	FOUNDATION AGGREGATE (ODOT #57 LIMESTONE)	50	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00		\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 4,250.00
13	SPECIAL	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT	100	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00		\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00
						\$ 1,500,000.00							
CONTINGENCIES 10%						\$ 150,000.00							
GRAND TOTAL						\$ 1,650,000.00		\$ 1,477,120.00	\$ 1,762,243.17	\$ 1,793,725.50			

Bond	Yes	Bond	Yes	Bond	Yes
Subs List	Yes	Subs List	Yes	Subs List	Yes
ORC 3517.13	Yes	ORC 3517.13	Yes	ORC 3517.13	Yes